)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 09, 2026, 02:52:51 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H 2535 General Bill, By House Labor, Commerce and Industry

A Bill to amend Section 42-15-20, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the requirement that notice of accident
must be given to the employer in Workers' Compensation matters, so as to provide that any waiver of the notice requirement
by the Workers' Compensation Commission must be documented in the case file, to require recordation of the necessary and
salient facts justifying the waiver of notice, to require the waiver of notice to be signed by the Commissioner approving it, and
to require the Commission to establish and publish guidelines to be followed in the consideration of whether or not to waive the
notice requirement.

02/25/87
03/03/87
03/03/87
03/03/87
04/08/87
04/09/87
04/14/87
04/14/87

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-711
Objection by Rep. L Martin & Dangerfield HJ-815

Objection by Rep. TM Burriss HJ-818

Objection by Rep. Felder HJ-820

Read second time HJ-1724

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1788

Introduced and read first time SJ-1276

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-1276

Page 1 of 1



