

## Session 107 - (1987-1988)

### H 2535 General Bill, By House Labor, Commerce and Industry

A Bill to amend Section 42-15-20, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the requirement that notice of accident must be given to the employer in Workers' Compensation matters, so as to provide that any waiver of the notice requirement by the Workers' Compensation Commission must be documented in the case file, to require recordation of the necessary and salient facts justifying the waiver of notice, to require the waiver of notice to be signed by the Commissioner approving it, and to require the Commission to establish and publish guidelines to be followed in the consideration of whether or not to waive the notice requirement.

02/25/87	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-711
03/03/87	House	Objection by Rep. L Martin & Dangerfield HJ-815
03/03/87	House	Objection by Rep. TM Burris HJ-818
03/03/87	House	Objection by Rep. Felder HJ-820
04/08/87	House	Read second time HJ-1724
04/09/87	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1788
04/14/87	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-1276
04/14/87	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-1276